

if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

In the meantime, the directions contained in the impugned order of 3rd May, 2011, directing that the respondent Nos.1 to 3 would be entitled to source their requirement through L-1, which the L-1 is prepared to supply, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar