

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.15-17 OF 2011 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25539-25541/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CWP No.2583/2011,  
CM No.5501/2011 dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.2583/2011, CM No.5501/2011  
dated 04/08/2011 in CWP No.2583/2011,CM No.11318/2011 of The HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN IMMUNOLOGICALS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification)

Date: 23/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed tomorrow as a fresh matter  
before the other matters.  
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar