

Listed on 30.8.2013  
Before Court No. 9  
Item No. 208

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 25539-25541/2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3-5 and 12-14

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6-8 and 9-11

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 15-17

(Application for clarification)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 18-20

(Application for stay)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION Nos. 535-537 of 2011

Bharat Biotech International Ltd. ...Petitioner

**Versus**

Indian Immunologicals Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2011 with office report dated 23.11.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"I.A. Nos.15-17 of 2011, filed in the special leave petitions, be taken up along with the special leave petitions.

Let the special leave petitions themselves be listed for final disposal on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2011. In the event, the respondents have not yet filed their counter affidavit, they will be entitled to do so within 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2011."

..2/-

..2..

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though served with notice, hence no counter affidavit has been filed. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit filed by the counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 and counsel for the petitioner have already been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate for the petitioner has on 12.12.2011 filed contempt petition for disobeying the interim directions/order dated 19.8.2011 of this Hon'ble Court against the alleged contemnors with Annexures C-1 to C-8 (registered as contempt petition Nos. 535-537/2011) and the same are placed alongwith SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate has also filed application for stay with Annexures A-1 to A-8 (registered as I.A. Nos. 18-20) and placed with SLP Paper Books.

The matters alongwith contempt petition and applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

Copy to :

- 1.Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Adv.
- 2.Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**SS**