

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25539-25541/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 25/04/2011 in CM No.5501/2011 in CWP
No.2583/2011 and dated 03/05/2011 in CM No.5501/2011 in CWP No.2583/2011
and dated 04/08/2011 in CM No.11318/2011 in CWP No.2583/2011 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN IMMUNOLOGICALS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and clarification
and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)[FOR
FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 535-537 of 2011 in SLP(C) NOS.25539-25541/2011
(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that special
leave petitions have been rendered infructuous as the tender
period itself is over. In view of the above, the special leave
petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel further states that in view of the
aforesaid, he is also not pressing the contempt petitions.
Consequently, the contempt petitions are dismissed as not
pressed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|